JAS

AAA

Adams, Betsy
Albers, S.
Albohm, Marjorie
Amburgey, Linda
Anderson, M.
Appleton, Laurie

BBB

Backhus, Sarah
Baldwin, Amy
Batz, Linda Sue
Baugher, Meredith
Bayer, S.
Bechtold, Lauren
Behnke, Sharie
Benson, Jill
Berg, Regina
Bernign, M.
Berning, Lee Ann
Bess, Megan
Biamonte, C.
Bigler, Julie
Blood, Bryce
Bohning, Mary
Bolen, Debbie
Boone, Katie
Boston, Jackie
Botkin, Janine
Boyer, Tammy
Bradford, Kesha
Brandt, Hope
Braun, Tamra
Brett, Patricia
Brockschmidt, Alice
Bruening, Miriam
Buckley, Aileen
Burdyl, Patricia
Burke, Sally
Burns, Vicki

CCC

Callaway, Maegan
Campbell, Jill
Camplin, Jeanne
Carr, Jessica
Cole, Amy

Cole, Pat

Collins, Jan
Coman, Evva
Cross, Sarah

DDD
Dean, Abby
Deis, Nancy

Crusader

Women’s Basketball All-Time Roster

(updated through end of 2017-2018 season)

2008-2012
1977-1978
1971-1972
1984-1986
1977-1978
1978-1979

1987-1989
1990-1991
1987-1991
2001-2005
1975-1976
2002-2006
1983-1986
1979-1980
1976-1978
1975-1976
1974-1975
2003-2004
1980-1981
1998-2002
2017-pres.
1978-1979
1989-1993
2001-2005
1992-1996
1977-1978
1986-1987
1998-2000
1994-1995
2003-2007
1971-1974
1971-1972
1973-1975
1978-1980
1974-1975
1972-1973
1972-1973

2010-2013
1996-2000
1973-1974
2011-2015
1987-1991
1971-1975
1982-1984
2005-2007
1983-1984

2012-2016
1980-1981

Diefenthaler, Heidi
Diefenthaler, Lisa
Donchetz, Georgi
Drabicki, Maureen
Dunbar, Denise

EEE

Eckert, Carol
Eiser, B.
Ellenson, Ella
Emig, Katie
Ensley, Lisa
Evans, Debbie

FFF

Farris, Kristi
Farris, Whitney
Fischaber, Lee Ann
Foote, Amy
Foreman, Katherine
Forsman, Aimee
Forsman, Carrie
Franklin, Dani
Fray, Debra

Frede, Monica
Freeman, Paige
Furr, Heather

GGG

Galuppi, Kristen
Gerardot, Tabitha
Gick, Skyler
Glusac, Linda
Godwin, Sarah
Goeres, R.
Goldman, Beth
Goodrich, Barb
Govert, Amy
Gray, Jeanette
Green, Gayle
Greer, Stephanie
Griffith, Jeni
Grigg, Nancy
Guest, Valerie
Gutowski, Jamie

HHH

Hales, Grace
Hamilton, Anne
Hamlet, Annemarie
Hamlet, Elizabeth
Hamlet, Meredith
Hammel, Suzie
Harm, B.

Harms, Sandra

1992-1996
1992-1996
2014-2018
1994-1998
1982-1986

1973-1974
1975-1976
2017-pres.
2007-2009
1977-1979
1986-1987

1987-1991
2006-2010
1984-1988
1977-1978
1995-1999
1989-1992
1992-1996
2014-2018
1975-1976
2000-2002
1985-1989
2002-2004

1991-1995
2010-2013
2009-2011
1980-1981
2012-2015
1974-1975
1995-1999
1978-1979
1996-1997
1999-2003
1971-1973
1987-1991
1978-1979
1982-1983
1983-1984
2002-2006

2016-pres.
2014-2015
2013-2016
2013-2014
2015-pres.
2000-2004
1975-1976
1973-1977

Harrison, Susan
Heck, Diana
Heidmann, Joan
Helenius, Sanna
Heuner, Julie
Hillard, Ishirel
Hoagland, Robin
Hochstetler, Launa
Hochstetler, Leah
Holt, Delores
Horton, Liz

I
Isaac, Aliyah

JJJ

Jack, Sharon
Jacobs, Elizabeth
Jansone, leva

KKK

Kalas, Sheila
Karungi, Sharon
Keilman, Kristi
Kenney, Lauren
Kienhoff, Barbara
Kerr, Debbie
Kissinger, Allison
Knapp, Kari
Knoester, Kathryn
Konieczny, Nicole
Kortge, Meoldy
Koselke, Kristi
Krause, Kathy
Kuikhoven, Mayella
Kukla, Lynda
Kulaga, Agnieszka

LLL

Ladd, Mallory
Laettner, Leanne
Lahti, Deb
Lamere, Sue
Landrebe, Judith
Lang, Debbie
Lang, Erika
Lang, Stefanie
Lange, Gina
Lenschow, Sarah
Lindfors, Amber
Lindquist, Patricia
Linthout, Marte
Lippert, Robyn
Lis, Carmen
Litka, Aimee

1984-1985
1990-1992
1977-1979
2005-2008
1978-1979
1996-1997
1982-1983
2005-2009
2005-2009
1983-1985
2010-2014

2013-2014

1977-1980
1984-1985
2011-2013

1982-1985
2013-2015
1995-1997
2008-2010
1974-1976
1975-1979
1997-1999
1988-1990
2000-2004
2017-pres.
1983-1987
2000-2002
1975-1976
2002-2006
1988-1992
2005-2009

2011-2012
1984-1987
1982-1984
1991-1993
1977-1978
1976-1977
2010-2011
2010-2012
2009-2013
1996-2000
2015-2017
1980-1981
1998-1999
1987-1991
1977-1981
2005-2009



JAJS

Lohrei, Penny
Lottes, Christine
MMM

Mack, Tracy
Mader, Michelle
Magley, Deborah
Marion, Janice
Mascarenas, Lina
Mattson, Loreen
McGlynn, Jackie
Mclntosh, Sara
Metscher, Lisa
Meredith, Maya
Meyer, Amanda
Meyer, Julie
Miller, Darcie
Miller, Elaine
Miller, Faith
Miller, Lexi
Ming, Kayla
Moore, Raegan
Morrison, Caitlin
Morton, Denna
Moses, Linda
Mulholland, Kathi
Mundinger, Mary
Myers, Carrie

NNN

Nduwayo, Ines
Nelson, Sandy
Netemeyer, Kristin
Newcomer, Megan
Nielsen, Abby
Nieuwveen, Marlous
Nolting, Sheila

000

Ophardt, Susan
Ott, Sarah
Otto, Jill

PPP

Parker, Erinn
Parrett, Amy
Paul, Joanne
Pavichevich, Smich
Peller, Kelly
Pepa, Chris
Peterson, Sally
Phillips, Anne
Pippinger, Nancy
Pisarki, Karen
Pollitz, Carole
Powell, Lisa

Crusader

Women’s Basketball All-Time Roster

(updated through end of 2017-2018 season)

1975-1979
1972-1974

1985-1987
1988-1992
1980-1981
1972-1976
1988-1992
1986-1987
1985-1986
2000-2002
1986-1988
2016-pres.
2001-2002
2000-2001
1992-1996
1984-1985
2013-2015
2012-2016
2004-2005
2009-2010
2016-pres.
1978-1979
1971-1973
1968-1969
1977-1978
2003-2007

1995-1997
1978-1979
1994-1995
1996-2000
2004-2005
1998-2002
1977-1981

1975-1976
2005-2008
1985-1989

1997-1999
1997-1998
1974-1977
1996-1997
2006-2010
1989-1990
1982-1983
1975-1977
1977-1978
1973-1974
1979-1983
1980-1983

Profitt, Marlee
Protzmann, Christine
Pyritz, Joann

RRR

Radivan, Carol
Ray, Rashida
Reed, Devin
Richards, Laura
Richards, Taylor
Richardson, Charae
Rietema, Betsy
Robinson, Shantil
Romohr, Jody
Rosenthal, Sandra
Russell, Michelle

SSS

Saller, Tracy
Sampson, Cheryl
Schaak, Deb
Schaub, Hannah
Schirmer, Beth
Schofield, Allison
Schoop, Martha
Schmoyer, Sarah
Schober, Amber
Schroeder, Casey
Schroeder, Sheila
Schultz, Mary Beth
Schultz, Michelle
Scott, Shaquira
Scott-Thompson, Imani
Sebasty, Carla
Selle, Mary
Shefchik, Susan
Sheldon, Sue
Shelly, Linda
Sherokow, Joyce
Simonetti, Deneen
Smith, Wendy
Snyder, Glenda
Sparks, Nickie
Spiniolas, Candice
Springer, Kelly
Stange, Lisa
Stangler, Jenna
Statzell, Donna
Stevens, K.

Stipp, Pat

Stock, Amy
Stoller, Addison
Stover, Cari
Stricklett, Sarrah
Strong, Valerie

2016-pres.
1972-1973
1979-1980

1980-1984
2007-2011
2002-2003
2009-2013
2017-pres.
2012-2014
2003-2007
1995-2000
1985-1988
1983-1987
1991-1993

1985-1987
1976-1977
1979-1983
2015-pres.
1983-1984
2015-pres.
1975-1976
1992-1996
1998-2002
1994-1996
1982-1983
1973-1974
1991-1996
2011-2013
2015-2017
1982-1983
1972-1973
1971-1972
1983-1985
1977-1978
1971-1974
1982-1983
1987-1989
1979-1981
1993-1994
1997-1998
2001-2002
1978-1979
2001-2005
1972-1973
1980-1981
1977-1978
1989-1993
2016-pres.
1995-1997
1996-2000
1988-1992

Swanson, Lyn
Swing, Lani

TTT

Taylor, Jazmin
Taylor, Krystal
Thalmann, Diane
Thomas, Stephanie
Thompson, Haylee
Timmerman, Ashley
Toelke, Shari
Tombers, Diane
Tomky, Diane
Troncin, Lorrie
Truttschel, Kim
Tsoucalas, Gina
Turrell, Jody

Uuu
Unland, Becky Lou
Ussery, Jasmine

\'AA%

Vander Meer, Dawn
Varner, Ashley
Verneesa, Sue

Visser, Claire
Volanskey, Mary Ellen
Volkman, Janet

WWWwW

Walker, Jasmyn
Watts, Kelly
Weller, Mary Ellen
Werner, Kimberly
Westbrooks, Karen
Wickham, Carie
Wiechmann, Christine
Wiedemann, Jessi
Wiesen, Kathy
Wigent, Carol
Wilbrandt, Cheryl
Wild, Sheryl
Williams, Pat
Winter, Lisa
Wiseman, Kari
Woodman, Lori

YYY
Yoder, Marianne

777

Zabielewicz, Sylwia
Zimmerman, Lori
Zeitler, Melinda
Zittel, Lauriece

1984-1986
1972-1974

2013-2014
2002-2007
1974-1977
2007-2011
2013-2017
2010-2012
1989-1993
1976-1978
1976-1977
1987-1988
1977-1978
1973-1974
1998-1999

1975-1976
2007-2008

2002-2003
2007-2012
1978-1979
1973-1974
1977-1980
1977-1978

2014-2016
2009-2011
1978-1980
1980-1981
1980-1981
1996-2001
1976-1977
2012-2016
1980-1984
1978-1979
1989-1993
1977-1981
1973-1977
1997-2000
1996-1997
1971-1975

1974-1977

2008-2010
1976-1977
1977-1981
1980-1981



